PRAIRIE MEAD OWS - August 30, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year

Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. (S) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: $22,746
Includes: $5,432 IBF - lowa Bred Fund
Available Money: $22,746

Value of Race: $22,746 1st $13,385, 2nd $4,462, 3rd $2,677, 4th $1,115, 5th $507, 6th $300, 7th $300

Weather: Cloudy, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:02 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
2Aug25 °PRM® 5

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Lillabet (Corbett, Glenn)

Wgt M/E PP

118
118
118
118

BL bh
BL b
BLb
BL

- 2 Margarita Twosday (Tohill, Ken)
2Aug25 *'PRM® 4 K Dog (Bacon, Tyler)
12Aug25 PRM? 6  Born Fearless (Pusac, Alberto)
12Aug25 'PRM® 3 Crimson Tapestry (De La Cruz, Walter)
20Jul25 8PRM® 1 Supine Duchess (Roman, Kevin)

7

12Aug25 ‘PRM®

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.72 59.64
(23:94) (12:92) (13:71)

Split Times:

Enchanted Angel (Gonzalez, Elvin)

118
124
118

BL
BL
BLb

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Marlene M. Bryant & Robert M. Bryant
Owner: Robert M. Bryant
Trainer: Wellington, Tom

Claiming Prices:

5
2
4
6
3
1
7

Final Time: 1:13.35

1/4
11

Start

7
4Hea\d

P hAOOwo NN
N
-

Tapestry: $20,000; 1 - Supine Duchess: $20,000; 7 - Enchanted Angel: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $43,524

Lillabet, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Stroll out of Inca Cat, by Discreet Cat. Foaled Mar 06, 2022 in lowa.

Fin
22 1/2
4Nose

67 1/4

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5 Lillabet 6.20 3.40 2.60 $2.00 Exacta 5-2 48.60
2 Margarita Twosday 8.40 3.80  $2.00 Quinella 2-5 23.60
4  KDog 4.20  $0.50 Trifecta 5-2-4 33.15

$0.50 Pick 3 3-4/5-5 (3 correct) 24.45
$2.00 Daily Double 4-5 13.20
$0.10 Superfecta 5-2-4-6 20.50
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5  Lillabet 2 1t 112 12 1t

2 Margarita Twosday 7 75102 53172 38 2!

4  KDog 6 43 Hl2 22 33112

6  Born Fearless 3 2! 32102 45 4712

3 Crimson Tapestry 5 53 6334 57 57112

1  Supine Duchess 4 6 7534 610 g8 112

7  Enchanted Angel 1 32 43172 71 715304

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

2.10
8.80
3.10
1.30*
23.50
19.70
32.10

5 - Lillabet: $20,000; 2 - Margarita Twosday: $20,000; 4 - K Dog: $20,000; 6 - Born Fearless: $20,000; 3 - Crimson

Pool
20,297
1,190
12,944
3,105
1,610
8,034

Comments

set pace,held clear
slow start,good finish
2wd, even strides late
up close,rail tn,wknd
inside tn,2wd,no rally
4wd upper,no impact
early bid,steady fade

Trainers: 5 - Wellington, Tom; 2 - Donlin, Jr., Larry; 4 - Anderson, Doug; 6 - McShane, David; 3 - Martinez, Kelli; 1 - Rhodes, Les; 7 - Birzer, Bonnie

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

5 -Robert M. Bryant; 2 -Larry D. Donlin, Jr.; 4 -Linda Bush; 6 - McShane, David D. and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - D and L Farms; 1
-Les Rhodes; 7 - SKM Racing Stable and Spooky Business Stable LLC;

LILLABET sped tp the lead soon after the start and set the pace, held firm under pressure around the turn, repelled the bid from K DOG past upper stretch,
ran on near the inside and held clear. MARGARITA TWOSDAY was off slow at the start and raced in the back, picked up the pace three wide around the
turn, ran on three then two wide down the lane and closed on the winner late. K DOG raced in range in the opening quarter, advanced to race in striking
distance late on the turn, ran on two wide in the stretch and cleared the rest. BORN FEARLESS raced up close in the opening quarter, chased in contention
around the turn then flattened in the lane. CRIMSON TAPESTRY chased along the inside, saved ground around the turn, tipped two wide for the drive and
failed to move on. SUPINE DUCHESS raced off the pace, swung four wide into the lane and failed to move into contention. ENCHANTED ANGEL raced up
close in the opening quarter, lost position around the turn then faded in the lane.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/30/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/30/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

