## PRAIRIE MEAD OWS - August 30, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year

Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000. (S) Claiming Price: \$20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: \$22,746

Includes: \$5,432 IBF - Iowa Bred Fund

Available Money: \$22,746

Value of Race: \$22,746 1st \$13,385, 2nd \$4,462, 3rd \$2,677, 4th \$1,115, 5th \$507, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Weather: Cloudy, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:02 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E I	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug25 10PRM5	5	Lillabet (Corbett, Glenn)	118	BL bh	5	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2.10	set pace,held clear
	2	Margarita Twosday (Tohill, Ken)	118	BL b	2	7	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8.80	slow start,good finish
2Aug25 10PRM6	4	K Dog (Bacon, Tyler)	118	BL b	4	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3.10	2wd, even strides late
12Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>2</sup>	6	Born Fearless (Pusac, Alberto)	118	BL	6	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	1.30*	up close,rail tn,wknd
12Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	3	Crimson Tapestry (De La Cruz, Walter)	118	BL	3	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	23.50	inside tn,2wd,no rally
20Jul25 8PRM3	1	Supine Duchess (Roman, Kevin)	124	BL	1	4	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	19.70	4wd upper,no impact
12Aug25	7	Enchanted Angel (Gonzalez, Elvin)	118	BL b	7	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	32.10	early bid, steady fade

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.72 59.64 Final Time: 1:13.35

**Split Times:** (23:94) (12:92) (13:71)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Lillabet, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Stroll out of Inca Cat, by Discreet Cat. Foaled Mar 06, 2022 in Iowa.

Breeder: Marlene M. Bryant & Robert M. Bryant

Owner: Robert M. Bryant Trainer: Wellington, Tom

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lillabet: \$20,000; 2 - Margarita Twosday: \$20,000; 4 - K Dog: \$20,000; 6 - Born Fearless: \$20,000; 3 - Crimson

Tapestry: \$20,000; 1 - Supine Duchess: \$20,000; 7 - Enchanted Angel: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$43,524

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Lillabet	6.20	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	48.60	20,297
2	Margarita Twosday		8.40	3.80	\$2.00 Quinella	2-5	23.60	1,190
4	K Dog			4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-4	33.15	12,944
	_				\$0.50 Pick 3	3-4/5-5 (3 correct)	24.45	3,105
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	13.20	1,610
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-2-4-6	20.50	8.034

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Lillabet	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>
2	Margarita Twosday	7	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	2 <sup>1</sup>
4	K Dog	6	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
6	Born Fearless	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
3	Crimson Tapestry	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
1	Supine Duchess	4	64	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	68 1/2
7	Enchanted Angel	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>15 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Wellington, Tom; 2 - Donlin, Jr., Larry; 4 - Anderson, Doug; 6 - McShane, David; 3 - Martinez, Kelli; 1 - Rhodes, Les; 7 - Birzer, Bonnie

Owners: 5 -Robert M. Bryant; 2 -Larry D. Donlin, Jr.; 4 -Linda Bush; 6 - McShane, David D. and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - D and L Farms; 1 -Les Rhodes; 7 - SKM Racing Stable and Spooky Business Stable LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LILLABET sped to the lead soon after the start and set the pace, held firm under pressure around the turn, repelled the bid from K DOG past upper stretch, ran on near the inside and held clear. MARGARITA TWOSDAY was off slow at the start and raced in the back, picked up the pace three wide around the turn, ran on three then two wide down the lane and closed on the winner late. K DOG raced in range in the opening quarter, advanced to race in striking distance late on the turn, ran on two wide in the stretch and cleared the rest. BORN FEARLESS raced up close in the opening quarter, chased in contention around the turn then flattened in the lane. CRIMSON TAPESTRY chased along the inside, saved ground around the turn, tipped two wide for the drive and failed to move on. SUPINE DUCHESS raced off the pace, swung four wide into the lane and failed to move into contention. ENCHANTED ANGEL raced up close in the opening quarter, lost position around the turn then faded in the lane.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.